



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

Writ Petition No. 586 of 2025

Milind s/o Laxmikant Balkhande ..vs.. Journalists Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd., Nagpur through its
Secretary and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S. S. Ghate, Advocate for the petitioner
Ms. K. P. Marpakwar, AGP for the State

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE J.

DATED : 03-02-2025

The petitioner is seeking writ in the nature of
mandamus. The petitioner shall verify whether the petition will
lie before the Division Bench.

Stand over to 4-2-2025.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

wasnik