



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.586 OF 2025

Milind Lamikant Balkhande -Vs- Journalists Cooperative Housing Society and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr.S.S.Ghate, counsel for the petitioner
Mr.D.P.Thakare, Addl.GP for respondent -State.

**CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR &
MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**

DATE : 6th August, 2025

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 17/09/2025.
3. Learned Additional Government Pleader waives service of notice for respondent No.3.
4. The petitioner(s) is/are permitted to serve the other respondent(s) by private mode, in addition to the regular mode of service and file an affidavit by next date, failing which the petitioner(s) shall deposit costs of Rupees Five Hundred with the High Court Gazetted Officer's Association, Nagpur.

JUDGE

JUDGE