

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 586 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

Adv. Milind S/o. Laxmikant BalkhandePETITIONER
V/S

Jouranalists Cooperative Housing Society Ltd.,...RESPONDENT
Nagpur Thr. Secy. And Ors.

ADV SHANTANU S. GHATE for Petitioner
ADV S P BHANDARKAR FOR R 1.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJNISH R. VYAS,
JJ

DATE : 17th December, 2025

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 21.01.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)